NorthWestern

ltnergy

Delivering a Bright Future

August 3, 2021

via US Mail
RECEIVED

8/3/21
NATURAL GAS DEPT.

Mr. Mike Hybl, Executive Director
Nebraska Public Service Commission
300 The Atrium, 1200 N Street
Lincoln, NE, 68508

Dear Mr. Hybil:

Attached is the following rate schedule:

Section No. 3
216th Revised Sheet No. 8.1

Sheet No. 8.1 reflects changes in the BTU content for bills with meter readings on and after August
2, 2021. Should you have any questions regarding the above changes, please advise.

Sincerely,

Jeff J. Decker

Regulatory Specialist
jeff.decker@northwestern.com
O 605-353-8315

600 Market Street West, Huron, SD 57350 NorthWesternEnergy.com


deena.ackerman
Text Box
RECEIVED
8/3/21
NATURAL GAS DEPT.

deena.ackerman
Sticky Note
Marked set by deena.ackerman


NORTHWESTERN CORPORATION d/b/a NORTHWESTERN ENERGY

NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NATURAL GAS RATE SCHEDULE

for

BTU ADJUSTMENT

Section No. 3

216th Revised

Canceling 215th Revised

CLASS OF SERVICE: All Classes

APPLICABILITY:

This adjustment is applicable to metered consumption billable under all retail rates.

Effective Date
February 2, 2019
March 2, 2019
April 2, 2019
May 2, 2019

June 2, 2019

July 2, 2019
August 2, 2019
September 2, 2019
October 2, 2019
November 2, 2019
December 2, 2019
January 2, 2020
February 2, 2020
March 2, 2020
April 2, 2020
May 2, 2020

June 2, 2020

July 2, 2020
August 2, 2020
September 2, 2020
October 2, 2020
November 2, 2020
December 2, 2020
January 2, 2021
February 2, 2021
March 2, 2021
April 2, 2021

May 2, 2021

June 2, 2021

July 2, 2021
August 2, 2021

Alda
1.071
1.066
1.064
1.061
1.066
1.061
1.062
1.066
1.064
1.063
1.070
1.070
1.071
1.067
1.065
1.056
1.046
1.044
1.045
1.044
1.046
1.044
1.046
1.047
1.049
1.046
1.044
1.037
1.041
1.039
1.050

Grand
Island
1.071
1.066
1.064
1.061
1.066
1.061
1.062
1.066
1.064
1.063
1.070
1.070
1.071
1.067
1.065
1.056
1.046
1.044
1.045
1.044
1.046
1.044
1.046
1.047
1.049
1.046
1.044
1.037
1.041
1.039
1.050

Kearney
1.080

1.071
1.069
1.063
1.068
1.058
1.063
1.067
1.081
1.077
1.080
1.079
1.082
1.077
1.079
1.058
1.060
1.051
1.058
1.056
1.061
1.057
1.062
1.059
1.065
1.054
1.057
1.046
1.055
1.048
1.057

North
Platte
1.079
1.073
1.075
1.069
1.077
1.062
1.068
1.063
1.066
1.063
1.082
1.073
1.080
1.072
1.077
1.065
1.068
1.059
1.063
1.054
1.062
1.055
1.063
1.050
1.062
1.053
1.060
1.043
1.053
1.042
1.049

Sheet No. 8.1
Sheet No. 8.1

Date Filed: August 3, 2021

Effective Date: August 2, 2021

Issued By: Jeffrey Decker, Regulatory Department

Phone (605) 353-8315

RECEIVED
8/3/21
NAT GAS DEPT



deena.ackerman
Text Box
RECEIVED
8/3/21
NAT GAS DEPT


	BTU NE Cover Letter.doc
	Btune Sheet
	NORTHWESTERN CORPORATION d/b/a NORTHWESTERN ENERGY




