



August 3, 2021

via US Mail

RECEIVED 8/3/21 NATURAL GAS DEPT.

Mr. Mike Hybl, Executive Director Nebraska Public Service Commission 300 The Atrium, 1200 N Street Lincoln, NE, 68508

Dear Mr. Hybl:

Attached is the following rate schedule:

Section No. 3

216th Revised Sheet No. 8.1

Sheet No. 8.1 reflects changes in the BTU content for bills with meter readings on and after August 2, 2021. Should you have any questions regarding the above changes, please advise.

Sincerely,

Jeff J. Decker

Regulatory Specialist jeff.decker@northwestern.com 605-353-8315

NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION NATURAL GAS RATE SCHEDULE

for

NORTHWESTERN CORPORATION d/b/a NORTHWESTERN ENERGY

	Section No.	3
216th Revised	Sheet No.	8.1
Canceling 215th Revised	Sheet No.	8.1

BTU ADJUSTMENT

CLASS OF SERVICE: All Classes

APPLICABILITY:

This adjustment is applicable to metered consumption billable under all retail rates.

		Grand		North
Effective Date	<u>Alda</u>	<u>Island</u>	Kearney	<u>Platte</u>
February 2, 2019	1.071	1.071	1.080	1.079
March 2, 2019	1.066	1.066	1.071	1.073
April 2, 2019	1.064	1.064	1.069	1.075
May 2, 2019	1.061	1.061	1.063	1.069
June 2, 2019	1.066	1.066	1.068	1.077
July 2, 2019	1.061	1.061	1.058	1.062
August 2, 2019	1.062	1.062	1.063	1.068
September 2, 2019	1.066	1.066	1.067	1.063
October 2, 2019	1.064	1.064	1.081	1.066
November 2, 2019	1.063	1.063	1.077	1.063
December 2, 2019	1.070	1.070	1.080	1.082
January 2, 2020	1.070	1.070	1.079	1.073
February 2, 2020	1.071	1.071	1.082	1.080
March 2, 2020	1.067	1.067	1.077	1.072
April 2, 2020	1.065	1.065	1.079	1.077
May 2, 2020	1.056	1.056	1.058	1.065
June 2, 2020	1.046	1.046	1.060	1.068
July 2, 2020	1.044	1.044	1.051	1.059
August 2, 2020	1.045	1.045	1.058	1.063
September 2, 2020	1.044	1.044	1.056	1.054
October 2, 2020	1.046	1.046	1.061	1.062
November 2, 2020	1.044	1.044	1.057	1.055
December 2, 2020	1.046	1.046	1.062	1.063
January 2, 2021	1.047	1.047	1.059	1.050
February 2, 2021	1.049	1.049	1.065	1.062
March 2, 2021	1.046	1.046	1.054	1.053
April 2, 2021	1.044	1.044	1.057	1.060
May 2, 2021	1.037	1.037	1.046	1.043
June 2, 2021	1.041	1.041	1.055	1.053
July 2, 2021	1.039	1.039	1.048	1.042
August 2, 2021	1.050	1.050	1.057	1.049

Date Filed: August 3, 2021 Effective Date: August 2, 2021

Issued By: Jeffrey Decker, Regulatory Department

Phone (605) 353-8315

